SAA5045
Gearing and Address Logic
Array for USA Teletext
Product Specification
Signefics
Linear Products
DESCRIPTION
The SAA5045 is a PCF0700 CMOS

28 VDD Positive supply
(+4 .5 V  to +  5.5V)
DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE
28-Pin Plastic DIP (SOT-117D) -20°C  to +70°C SAA5045N
December 2, 1986 13-44 853-1055 86703
Signetics Linear Products Product Specification
Gearing and Address Logic Array for USA Teletext SAA5045
BLOCK DIAGRAM
BD08490S
December 2, 1986 13-45
Signetics Linear Products Product Specification
Gearing and Address Logic Array for USA Teletext SAA5045
SYSTEM CONTENT
Functionally the chip contains two main sec­
tions which operate during the acquisition and
display periods.
Gearing Control Section
The data from the SAA5030 (VIP) and data
clock are processed to detect the presence
of the gearing bit and convert the data for
correct operation of the SAA5040B (TAC).
Data and clock outputs to the TAC are
internally compensated for processing de­
lays, so that correct clocking-in of data is
ensured.